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NOTE

SNTGN TRANSGAZ SA MEDIAS granted sponsorships in 2014, complying with the following legal provisions in force and internal
procedural regulations:

Legal provisions

& Law n0.32/19.05.1994 regarding sponsorship, updated with the subsequent amendments and supplements;
& Law no.571/2003 on the Fiscal Code, with the subsequent amendments and supplements, Article 31, paragraph 4, letter (p);

& Income and Expenditure Budget on 2014 (broken down by quarters)

Internal procedural regulations

& The policy regarding the granting of sponsorships in SNTGN Transgaz SA - frame document to ensure an appropriate
management of the sponsorship activities in accordance with the legal and fiscal provisions in force;
& Process Procedure Code PP 51 - Drafting of Sponsorship Documents;

& Board of Directors Resolution no.2/27.01.2012 on the monthly limit of amounts that may be granted as sponsorship;

Detailed situation of the sponsorships granted by SNTGN Transgaz SA in 2014:



Ite

no.

Name of beneficiary

Resource Centre for Civil
Society, Mihai Manole
Sos.Vergului nr.14, Bucharest

"Pro Cultura" Association of
Sighisoara, Str.Dealul Station
Nr.76, Mures County

Romanian Orthodox
Archdiocese, Romanian
Orthodox Archpriestship

Medias Str. Nicolae Iorga, nr.20,

Medias, Sibiu County

Saint Demetrius of Thessaloniki

Monastery, str.Aurel Vlaicu
nr.264, Sighisoara, Mures
County

Prima Reuniune de
Inmormantare Medias, str.l.G.
Duca Nr.40, Sibiu County

"Saints Peter and Paul and the

Saints from Transylvania"
Orthodox Church " Medias

Cemetery Str.Pacii nr.1 Medias,

Sibiu County

"Transfiguration of Jesus"

Monastery in Plutonita, Frasin

commune, Plutonita village,

How did the
case become

Kknown

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

Website /Faceb
ook page of the

Situation of sponsorships granted in 2014

Sponsorship
amount
(In RON)

41,765.80

3,000

10,000

2,600

2,400

5,000

3,000

Object of the sponsorship

Financial support for the
release of the book "Seven
fundamental themes for
Romania" in Chisinau

Financial support for the
organization of national and
international cultural events

Financial Support for the
renovation of the
Archpriestship building

Financial support for the
rehabilitation of bathrooms
and linens acquisition for
the pilgrims sanctums

Financial support for a
pilgrimage to Namaiesti
Monastery in Curtea de
Arges

Financial support for the
construction of "Saint
Nectarios - the
wonderworker" Church
Centre.

Financial support for the
completion of a nursing
home

Sponsorship
field

Literature

Culture

Religion

Religion

Social support

Religion

Social support
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Has the
company
granted
sponsorships
to this
beneficiary in
the last 3
years?

NO

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

NO

If yes, list the
total value (in
RON)

15,000

3,000



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Suceava County

Greek Catholic Church Medias,
Str.Mihai Viteazu nr.7, Sibiu
County

St. Patrick Association Sibiu,
str.Dobarca, nr.4, bl.3, Sibiu,
Sibiu County

Dr.Dan Rusu Foundation,
Medias, str.Cluj nr.3, ap.30,
Sibiu County

Education Office of the Medias
Municipality, P-ta Corneliu
Coposu nr.3, Medias County

International Police
Association-Romania,
Str.Revolutiei,nr.4-6 Sibiu, Sibiu
county

"Timotei Cipariu" Technological
High School in Dumbraveni
Str.Timotei Cipariu nr. 9, Sibiu
County

Metropolitan Church of
Transylvania, Romanian
Orthodox Archdiocese of Sibiu,
Economic and Financial sector,
Str.Mitropoliei nr.24, Sibiu
County

Gaz Metan Medias Sports Club,
P-ta Regele Ferdinand |, nr. 12,
Medias Sibiu county

International Police
Association-Romania,

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

10,000

3,000

2,700

5,000

2,500

3,700

5,000

2,050,000

5,000

Financial support for the
replacement of the wooden
door at the entrance to the
church

Financial support for the
provision of food to the
"Tabitha" Placement Centre,
Arpasu de Sus

Financial support for the
purchase of a hearing aid

Financial support required
for the equipment of two
school classrooms with
electronics and furniture.

Financial support for the
acquisition of eight
complete sets of football
sportswear, "Legea" brand

Financial support for
building repairs and
furnishings of Dumbraveni
all-day kindergarten

Financial support for
construction works, exterior
repair and furnishings of
Annunciation and Saint
Demetrius Social Centre of
Copsa Mica

Financial support needed
for club activities during
2014.

Financial support for the
participation of the Medias

Religion

Social support

Health

Education

Sports

Social support
and training

Social support

Sports

Sports
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YES 45,000
NO
YES 9,500
YES 8,000
NO
NO
YES 4,875,000



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

Str.Revolutiei,nr.4-6 Sibiu
County,

"Pro Ace" Sports Club
Association, Str.C-tin Noica
bl.4/6, Sibiu

"Madrigal Choir" Association,
str. Ritmului Nr.16, Bl.431, et.6,
sc.B, Ap.46, District 2 Bucharest

Middle School No. 7 Medias
Str.1 December nr.34

"Vivat Academia" Association,
Medias str. Martian Negrea
Nr.36, Sibiu County

"Museum" Cultural-Historical
Association, str. Garii, nr.9,
Ianca town, Brdila County

Sibiu County Emergency
Hospital, Str.Corneliu Coposu
nr.1-3, Sibiu County

Alpha Transylvania Foundation,
Str.Aleea Vrancea nr.1,
Tg.Mures

"Oameni Pentru Oameni"
Humanitarian Association"
Str.23 August nr.1, bl.Farmacie,
et.2, ap.12, Eforie Nord,

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

10,000

9,000

3,000

2,000

3,500

8,000

2,000

2,400

police football team at the
tournament in Thessaloniki
during 30 August 30 -
September 6.

Financial support for the
organization of the F12
international tennis
tournament

Financial support to hold
the concert at the "Annual
Meeting of the Romanian
Diplomacy", organized by
the Ministry of Foreign
Affairs during 27 - 29
August 2014

Financial support for the
rehabilitation of the inner
courtyard

Financial support for the
organization of the Fourth
Edition of the VIVAT
ACADEMY CUP

Financial support for
updating the ethnography
and Braila aviation history
sections

Financial support for the
purchase of a colonoscope
for the I Medical
Department

Financial support to conduct
the special intervention -
independent living skills
development for Parchirie
Fagarasan Medena Maria

Financial support for
Talmaciu Violeta Carmela
and Talmaciu Jean for the
purchase of a portable

Sports

Culture

Education

Culture and

education

Culture

Health

Health and
social support

Health and
social support
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YES 65,000

NO

YES 4,000

YES 25,000

NO

NO

NO

NO



25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

Constanta County

Bunesti Orthodox Parish,
Str.Principala Nr. 60, Brasov
County

Romanian Association of the
Blind, Sibiu County Branch,
str.Avram Iancu nr.8 Sibiu

Red Cross - Sibiu Branch -
Medias Sub-branch, P-ta Regele
Ferdinand I nr.15, Sibiu County

Darlos City Hall, Str.Principala
nr.591, Sibiu County

"Gaz Romania" Federation of
Unions, Soseaua Cotroceni,
nr.31, Bucharest

Association for the help of
people with diabetes and
oncology patients, P-ta Regele
Ferdinand [, nr.1, Medias, Sibiu
County

Micdsasa Village Hall, str. 1
decembrie nr.313, Micasasa,
Sibiu County

"PRO AS'" Medias Sports Club,
Sibiu County, str.Prislop nr.2,
Medias

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

By request

3,000

2,500

3,000

1,500

5,000

3,000

2,000

5,000

Bodyflow device and
treatment with Endotelon

Financial support for the
repair of the roof of the
Church dedicated to "St.
Nicholas"

Financial support for the
purchase of a special laptop
(with voice synthesis) for
the organisation of
Computer SKills Courses for
people with visual
impairments

Financial support for
medical recovery of Tudor
Felix Rebreanu after
multiple trauma

Financial support for the
purchase of educational
material for "loan Moraru"
Darlos Middle School

Financial support for the
organization of the Ordinary
Congress (25-28.11.2014)

Financial support to help
Ms. Moldovan Roxana-Lucia
for the reimbursement of
the performed surgery
expenses

Financial support for
Christmas gifts for 199
children from Micasasa and
Tapu Middle School

Financial support for the
purchase of sports materials
necessary to the association.

Religion

Social support
and training

Health

Health and
social support

Health

Social support

Sports
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NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

4,000

22,000
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33.  Cathedral II of the Orthodox By request 10,000 = Financial support for the Religion YES 43,000
Parish, Medias, Sibiu County, continuation of works at the
str.Fagului, nr.30, Medias. "Saint Demetrius" church
building.
34.  Dumbraveni Il Romanian By request 5,000 Financial support for the Religion NO
Orthodox Parish, Resurrection continuation of painting
of Jesus Church, str.Avram works at the "Resurrection
lancu nr.26, of Jesus" Parish Church
The total amount of sponsorships granted in 2014 - Lei 2,234,565.8

The total amount granted as sponsorship in 2014 is 2,235 thousand lei and fell within the amount of 2,242 thousand lei approved by
BVC 2014. The Income and Expenditure Budget of the company for 2014 has been approved by the Government Resolution no.
462/04.06.2014 and OGMS Decision no. 3/17.07.2014.

Ion Sterian
Chairman of the Board of Directors



